abdomen, skull and pelvic for commonly performed 

paediatric patients undergoing Computerized 

Tomography (CT) examinations using well calibrated 

thermoluminescent dosimeters (LiF-100) attached to the 

skin in the path of the primary X-ray beam. Two hundred 

and fifty eight (258) paediatric patients were studied.  The 

values of the equivalent dose for abdominal CT scan 

ranged from 23.49 - 55. 26mSv; skill CT scan ranged from 

10.07 – 69.94mSv and chest CT scan ranged from 8.60 – 

31.94mSv. The chest has the highest SR dose of 37.31 mSv

[...]

critical organ situated in the head such as eye and brain and 

the gonad where the sensitive reproductive organ resides the 

average of the readings was taken to the the scattered radiation 

dose for that examination. CT radiographic examinations were 

evaluated for two hundred and fifty eight (258) children at the 

Obafemi Awolowo University Teaching Hospital Complex, 

(OAUTHC), Ile-Ife. 

The chips were taken to NIRPR at UI for reading.  The 

chips were removed from their bags and placed the planchet of 

the Harshaw Model 4500 TLD Reader with the help of the